# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roberta Diaz Brinton	07/15/2008
Jun Ming Wang	06/19/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Southern California
Street Address:	3740 McClintock Avenue
Internal Address:	Hughes Center, Suite EEB 131
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90089-2561

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12526604

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email: Ronna@pabstpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRI 100 CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Terapane, Ph.D., J.D.	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BRI 100 CIP PCT Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023988 FRAME: 0302 12526604

CH \$40.00

501102188

source=BRI 100 CIP PCT Assignment#page2.tif source=BRI 100 CIP PCT Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023988 FRAME: 0303

# ASSIGNMENT

We, Roberta Diaz Brinton, of 5753 Wildbriar Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90275, United States of America, and Jun Ming Wang, of 2303 South Catalina Street, Los Angeles, California 90007, United States of America, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by University of Southern California, a corporation of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 3740 McClintock Avenue, Hughes Center Suite EEB 131, Los Angeles, California 90089-2561, United States of America (hereinafter said "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Agents Compositions and Methods for Enhancing Neurological Function" described in International Application No. PCT/US2008/066558 filed in the United States Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 11, 2008, by University of Southern California, Roberta Diaz Brinton, and Jun Ming Wang, and in the provisional application to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/943,187 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2007, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

095221-00008 BRI 100 CIP PCT And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	WITNESS my hand and seal t	his <u>15</u>	_ day of	by 15	, 2008.
			Nober	#1 ) in	Sinh
	1		/	Roberta Diaz	Brinton
Witr	nesses:			v	
1.	Signed:	$\stackrel{\frown}{\longrightarrow}$			
	Printed Name:	4	101N Z	H Ao	
	Address: 3708 Wat	seka	Ave. # 2	205	
	Address: 3708 Wat Los Angel	es, 0	CA 9003	4	
			,	,	
2.	Signed: Aged of M	e/			
	Printed Name: Jueda Ahn	ned			
	Address: 337 & Jerrano	Ne. # 8	5		
	Las Angolos CA	90000			

**REEL: 023988 FRAME: 0305** 

International Application No. PCT/US2008/066558 Filed: June 11, 2008 ASSIGNMENT

	WITNESS my hand and seal this /	day of <u>Jun€</u> , 2008.
		Junes of Wang
Witn	nesses:	
1.	Signed:	
		AKHTAR, MD
		of Pathology, UMMC, MS, 39216
2.	Signed: Tation Johnson	
	Printed Name: Yatri CIA John	Son
	Address: 2500 10. State St	Jallon Mrs. 39216

3

**RECORDED: 02/25/2010** 

095221-00008 BRI 100 CIP PCT